SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5017/2023

K. C. KAUSHIK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION IV-B

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 38974/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 38978/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 38970/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5019/2023 (IV-B)

([TO

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 45008/2023

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 69402/2023 IA No. 45008/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5018/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 69394/2023) SLP(C) No. 8613-8619/2023 (IV-B))

Date: 07-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR Ms Parul Dhurvey, Adv.

Mr Ankit Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Contd....

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5017/2023

Memo of appearance has been filed in respect of respondent nos.1 and 2. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Respondent nos. 3 to 78 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt. 28.08.2023.

SLP(C) No. 5019/2023

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 3 to 16 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt. 28.08.2023.

SLP(C) No. 5018/2023

Memo of appearance has been filed in respect of respondent nos.1 and 2. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Respondent nos. 3 to 73 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt. 28.08.2023.

SLP(C) No. 8613-8619/2023

Memo of appearance has been filed in respect of respondent nos.1 and 2. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Notices issued to respondent nos.79, 80, 100, 101, 166 and 188 have returned unclaimed, as such, service shall be deemed to be complete but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

Item no.25

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondents including respondent no.193.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondents.

List again on 14.12.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar