Petiti
K. C.

THE ST

(Only
to be

COURT NO.13

**SECTION IV-B** 

### SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5017/2023

K. C. KAUSHIK & ORS.

ITEM NO.1755

Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Application for deletion in SLP (C) Nos. 8613-19 of 2023 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Court's (In-Chamber)

IA NO. 38974/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA NO. 38978/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.; IA NO. 38970/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5019/2023 (IV-B)

([TO

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 45008/2023

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 69402/2023 IA No. 45008/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5018/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 69394/2023)

SLP(C) No. 8613-8619/2023 (IV-B)

Date: 18-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shaurya Lamba, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Bhatnagar, Adv.

Ms. Sukhmani Bajwa, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

# UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

# SLP(C) No. 8613-8619/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) has filed I.A.No. 246162 of 2023 for deletion of Respondent Nos. 3 - 235 from the array of parties.

Hence, the respondent nos. 3-235 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Office to make necessary correction in the cause title.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**