SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5017/2023

K. C. KAUSHIK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos. 5018, 5019 and 8613-19 of 2023 are listed under this item

IA No. 38974/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 38978/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 38970/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5019/2023 (IV-B)

([TO

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 45008/2023

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 69402/2023 IA No. 45008/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 8613-8619/2023 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 5018/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 69394/2023)

Date: 19-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Nandal, Adv.

Ms. Tannu, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Contd....

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

All matters except SLP(C) No.5017/2023

All the appearing respondents have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Remaining respondents have been deleted from the array of parties.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

ΗJ