COURT NO.17 **SECTION IV-B**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 5017/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2022 in LPA No. 2396/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

K. C. KAUSHIK & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 38974/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 38978/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 38970/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5019/2023 (IV-B) (IA No. 45008/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 45009/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 45007/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 8613-8619/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 5018/2023 (IV-B) (IA No. 42968/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 42970/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 42967/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 02-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.(NP)

Mr. Rahul Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Nandal, Adv.

Ms. Pallvi Hooda, Adv.

Ms. Tannu, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR Ms. Parul Dhurvey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, A.A.G.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.

Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioners, list after two weeks.

(Veena Rani Nagpal) Court Master (NSH) (Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS